## First Baptist Academy of Universal City

1401 Pat Booker Rd. Universal City, Texas 78148 Administrator: Christine Povolish Phone: 210-658-5331 Fax: 210-658-7024 Website: www.fbauc.com email: administrator@fbauc.com

## **Tuition and Fee Schedule 2021 – 2022**

	*Enrollment Fee Due at time of enrollment	Tuition Total for the year	12 payments June 1, 2020- May 1, 2021 Amount per payment	10 payments August 1, 2020- May 1, 2021 Amount per payment:
3 day 3 Years Old- T/W/T	\$158.00	\$1734.00	\$144.50	\$173.40
5 day 3 Years Old	\$255.00	\$2754.00	\$229.50	\$275.40
K4-Half Day	\$255.00	\$2754.00	\$229.50	\$275.40
Kindergarten–Full Day	\$400.00	\$5141.00	\$428.42	\$514.10
1 <sup>st</sup> -3 <sup>rd</sup>	\$400.00	\$5304.00	\$442.00	\$530.40
4 <sup>th</sup> -5 <sup>th</sup>	\$400.00	\$5406.00	\$450.50	\$540.60
6 <sup>th</sup> -7 <sup>th</sup> -8 <sup>th</sup>	\$425.00	\$5682.00	\$473.50	\$568.20
9 <sup>th</sup> -12 <sup>th</sup>	\$425.00	\$5957.00	\$496.42	\$595.70

FIRST TIME APPLICANTS ONLY (K5-9<sup>th</sup> grade): EVALUATION FEE: \$35 (NON-REFUNDABLE)

**ENROLLMENT FEE For returning families -** you may pay 1/3 at the time of enrollment, 1/3 by March 31<sup>st</sup> and the remaining 1/3 by April 30<sup>th</sup>.

### \*TUITION PAYMENT OPTIONS:

12 payments (June 1, 2021 – May 1, 2022)

Note: In order to select 12 payments, enrollment must be completed by June 15.

Anyone enrolling after June 15 must select the 10 payments.

10 payments (August 1, 2021 - May 1, 2022)

Pay in Full

#### **DEVELOPMENT FEE OPTIONS**

## TECHNOLOGY FEE OPTIONS 6TH -12TH

12 payments 10 payments Pay in full 12 payments 10 payments Pay in full

\*Once you have selected a payment option, any changes will result in a \$35.00 fee.

### **MULTI-STUDENTS TUITION DISCOUNTS:**

Families with 2 children – 10% discount off greatest tuition

Families with 3 children – 15% discount off greatest tuition, 10% off 2<sup>nd</sup>

Families with 4 or more children – 20% discount off greatest tuition, 15% off 2<sup>nd</sup>,10% off 3<sup>rd</sup> off 4<sup>th</sup> off 5<sup>th</sup> 10% off

All tuition payments are due on the 1<sup>st</sup> and late after the 15<sup>th</sup> of each month. Payments made by mail must be postmarked on or before the 15<sup>th</sup>. An initial late charge of \$15.00 will be assessed to the monthly tuition on the 16<sup>th</sup>. An additional amount of \$2.00 will be assessed each day the tuition is late. The daily late fees will continue to accrue until the delinquent account is brought current.

Students will not be permitted to class if August tuition payment is not made BEFORE the first day of school to include ELS. If tuition payment is not paid by the last day of the current month, the student(s) will be dismissed from the Academy. In May, all accounts must be paid 2 weeks prior to the students last day of school. Children will be dismissed and records retained for those not making full payment.

The Academy must be notified at least one week prior to withdrawal or a \$25.00 fee will be charged. All students withdrawing prior to the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month will be charged a half month tuition. All students withdrawing after the 15<sup>th</sup> of the month will be charged a full month tuition.

All returned payments for non-sufficient funds will be charged a \$35.00 returned payment fee. Once you have selected a payment option, any changes will result in a \$35.00 fee.

<sup>\*</sup>ENROLLMENT FEE is due at time of enrollment and is non-refundable.

#### **ADDITIONAL FEES**

**BOOKS:** Textbooks are included in the cost of tuition and are the property of FBA. Replacement costs for lost/damaged books will be assessed. For some upper school courses, there will be a book fee.

**SUPPLIES:** Individual student supplies will need to be purchased. Pre-packaged supplies are available to purchase. Check with school office for deadline.

FINE ARTS FEES: Band: Beginning Band: \$20.00 7<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup> Grade Band: \$45.00

High School Choir: \$35.00 Middle School Choir: \$25.00

Middle School Art: \$20.00 Computer Graphics: \$40.00 Technology Fee 6<sup>th</sup> – 8<sup>th</sup> \$100.00 Technology Fee 9<sup>th</sup> – 12<sup>th</sup> \$150.00

**DEVELOPMENT FEE:** All students will be charged \$100.00. (Family maximum of \$300.00) You can pay this all at once or ask to have it charged monthly (either pay in full, 12 payments or 10 payments).

**PHYSICAL EDUCATION UNIFORM:** FBA uniforms are required for all physical education students in K5 and above. K5 -5<sup>th</sup> grade uniforms are purchased in the school office. Students are allowed to wear previously issued uniforms as long as they are in good condition and fit modestly. **6<sup>th</sup> -12 grade uniforms are purchased online – see below.** 

**MEALS AT SCHOOL:** The option to purchase lunch is currently available.

**ATHLETIC FEE:** This fee covers a portion of the cost of equipment, uniforms, referee/umpire fees, payable prior to issue of uniform. Cost: Jr High: \$100.00 per sport Varsity: \$125.00 per sport.

6<sup>th</sup>-12<sup>th</sup> grade students in P.E. and Athletics can order their uniform at <a href="http://coachsassistant.gtmsportswear.com/fbaeagles">http://coachsassistant.gtmsportswear.com/fbaeagles</a> Current grey and red uniforms will be grandfathered in for this school year only and a limited supply will be available in the school office.

Additional Athletic Fees: Traveling expenses (hotel, food, etc.), when required

**OPTIONAL PURCHASES:** Individual school pictures, Class picture, Yearbook, Spirit Wear, Letter Jacket, Class Ring. **OTHER FEES:** School uniforms, Retreat Fees, Graduation Fees, Senior Trip, etc.

## EXTENDED LEARNING RATES (ELS) (Before and After School Care – 6:30 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.)

Full time enrollment - \$60	Part time (hourly students) enrollment - \$35
3/K4 (5) days before and after school	\$424.00 monthly
3/K4 (5) days after school only	\$382.00 monthly
3/K4 (3) days before and after school	\$320.00 monthly
3/K4 (2) days before and after school	\$270.00 monthly
3/K4 (3) days after school	\$300.00 monthly
3/K4 (2) days after school	\$240.00 monthly
K3-8 <sup>th</sup> before only	\$148.00 monthly
K5-8 <sup>th</sup> before and after	\$322.00 monthly
K5-8 <sup>th</sup> after only	\$245.00 monthly
Hourly/Half Hour	\$10.00/\$5.00
Non-Reservation Fee	\$10.00

<sup>\*</sup>A family who has more than 1 child enrolled in ELS will receive a 5% discount for the 2<sup>nd</sup> child and 10% for each thereafter.\* Holiday Rate: If you choose to have before and after school care on a monthly basis, your fees will stay the same for ELS during the month including school holidays. However, if you choose after school only for your child for the month and you use ELS during a school holiday you will be billed by the hour from the time you sign your child in the a.m. until 11:30 a.m. and at that time your monthly fee would begin. The hourly fees are listed above.

# SOUNDS OF SUMMER RATES (SOS – SUMMER CHILD CARE – 6:30 a.m. – 6:00 p.m.)

I /			
Part time (daily and hourly) enrollment - \$60			
\$577.00			
\$188.00			
\$55.00			
\$10.00			
\$5.00			
\$10.00			
\$288.00			
*A family who has more than 1 child enrolled in SOS will receive a 5% discount for the 2 <sup>nd</sup> child and 10% for each thereafter.*			